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2023 NE NHIAA OB D1 SWIM/DIVE CHAMPS - 2/10/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Division 1
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE 16Audrey Sambrook1 24.01

BED-NE 17Ela Goucher2 24.97

SPG-NE 16Maxinne Cardenas3 26.00

PIA-DAReilly Hazard4 26.64

LON-NE 17Lexi Apholz*5 26.71

BED-NE 17Grace Van Valkenburg*5 26.71

LON-NE 15Kyra Courtemanche7 27.24

BIG-NE 17Meghna Sridhar8 27.39

EXT-DA 15Beatrice Hatch9 27.43

PIA-DAEmma Hazard10 28.02

WNC-NE 15Anna Burrus11 28.10

SAL-DA 16Mariah Muskavitch12 28.13

DOV-NE 17Serafina Lee13 28.22

NSO-DA 15Teresa Matthew14 28.24

NSO-DA 17Josephine Mathew15 28.37

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE 17Ela Goucher1 54.51

25.92 28.59

BED-NE 14Caitrin Duprey2 55.55

26.51 29.04

LON-NE 17Lexi Apholz3 57.72

27.75 29.97

EXT-DA 16Julie Baxter4 57.81

27.11 30.70

DOV-NE 15MaryLou Carrol5 58.41

27.94 30.47

DOV-NE 19Sarah Tower6 59.24

28.64 30.60

EXT-DA 15Beatrice Hatch7 1:01.12

29.91 31.21

SAL-DA 16Mariah Muskavitch8 1:02.86

30.03 32.83

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAC-DAAbigail Gowern1 1:54.09

26.39 28.12 30.1629.42

BED-NE 16Audrey Sambrook2 1:55.36

26.41 28.88 29.3330.74

PIA-DAErin Stariknok3 2:03.09

28.60 30.81 31.7331.95

DOV-NECassidy Walker4 2:03.64

28.08 30.45 32.6432.47

MER-NE 16Allie Marvell5 2:06.05

28.86 31.80 32.4832.91

BED-NE 14Jessica Black6 2:07.12

29.25 32.07 32.8232.98

PIA-DAEmma Hazard7 2:10.33

29.75 32.89 34.4433.25

SAL-DA 16Madison Wilson8 2:11.38

29.31 32.52 35.0334.52

KEE-DA 16Lillian Charlefour9 2:11.40

30.30 34.96 31.2934.85

NAS-DA 14Anya Seo10 2:12.30

29.97 33.27 34.0135.05

PIA-DATiya Edsall11 2:13.77

30.54 33.77 34.1535.31

NAS-DA 17Aneilia Taylor12 2:14.61

30.33 33.72 34.9535.61

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAC-DAAbigail Gowern1 5:03.70

27.70 30.17 30.8430.64

31.00 31.02 30.83 31.05

30.74 29.71

PIA-DAErin Stariknok2 5:22.28

29.24 31.57 33.0132.85

32.79 32.64 32.85 32.90

32.55 31.88

MER-NE 16Allie Marvell3 5:27.73

29.37 32.87 33.0733.34

32.76 32.75 33.58 33.70

33.83 32.46

DOV-NECassidy Walker4 5:30.14

29.13 31.36 33.3532.69

34.12 33.82 34.50 34.23

33.74 33.20

NAS-DA 14Maya Zimmerman5 5:44.06

30.03 33.20 34.9034.66

35.48 35.44 35.72 35.47

35.69 33.47

SAL-DA 16Madison Wilson6 5:48.55

31.61 35.11 35.8735.34

35.50 35.83 35.36 35.66

35.70 32.57

PIA-DATiya Edsall7 5:50.44

32.82 34.87 34.7435.19

35.59 35.53 36.06 36.05

35.80 33.79

NAS-DA 17Aneilia Taylor8 6:00.93

31.41 34.92 36.8036.44

37.23 37.05 37.37 37.38

36.90 35.43

DOV-NE 15Samantha Patel9 6:08.27

33.50 36.68 37.2337.26

36.92 37.46 37.34 37.35

38.06 36.47

SAL-DA 16Samantha Malynowski10 6:15.81

32.77 36.94 38.0638.07

38.58 39.14 38.96 38.49

38.51 36.29

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EXT-DA 16Julie Baxter1 1:01.30

29.50 31.80

BED-NE 14Caitrin Duprey2 1:01.42

29.99 31.43

MER-NE 17Sara Conquest3 1:01.81

30.11 31.70

NAS-DA 14Maya Zimmerman4 1:04.55

32.09 32.46

BED-NE 18Lauren Polce5 1:04.58

30.80 33.78

PIA-DAReilly Hazard6 1:04.82

30.71 34.11

NAS-DA 14Anya Seo7 1:07.67

32.83 34.84

DOV-NE 19Sarah Tower8 1:08.29

33.64 34.65

WNC-NE 15Anna Burrus9 1:08.51

33.06 35.45

NSO-DA 17Haylee Dolan10 1:08.66

33.22 35.44

DOV-NE 17Cecilia Lim11 1:08.83

32.85 35.98

BED-NE 14Meagan Mahan12 1:08.95

32.67 36.28

BED-NE 17Erin Chandonnet13 1:10.08

33.23 36.85

MER-NE 16Emily Theriault14 1:11.80

34.20 37.60

MER-NE 14Davina Doan15 1:12.17

34.25 37.92

PIA-DAZoey Li16 1:12.38

35.42 36.96

NSO-DA 16Akayah Mbatia17 1:12.57

34.44 38.13

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIA-DAHazel Jean Tracy1 1:08.55

32.56 35.99

CHS-DA 16Lilith Peterson2 1:09.75

33.16 36.59

MER-NE 15Josey Stevens3 1:10.43

33.30 37.13

SPG-NE 16Maxinne Cardenas4 1:10.75

33.51 37.24

BED-NE 14Emmie Goucher5 1:14.04

34.95 39.09

DOV-NE 15Isabel Schlosser6 1:15.59

35.98 39.61

EXT-DA 17Katie Rocha7 1:15.62

35.66 39.96

PIA-DA 17Grace Mack8 1:16.78

35.60 41.18

BED-NE 17Stella Maters9 1:16.90

35.08 41.82

NSO-DA 17Peyton Dion10 1:17.16

35.25 41.91

CHS-DA 18Molly Nyhan11 1:19.06

36.63 42.43

KEE-DA 14Andreea Rusu12 1:21.08

37.87 43.21

PIA-DA 16Ella Manning13 1:21.51

38.37 43.14
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2023 NE NHIAA OB D1 SWIM/DIVE CHAMPS - 2/10/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Division 1
 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MER-NE 17Sara Conquest1 1:01.69

28.18 33.51

BED-NE 14Jessica Black2 1:03.50

29.55 33.95

BED-NE 17Fiona Lee3 1:03.92

30.82 33.10

PIA-DA 17Grace Mack4 1:05.71

29.91 35.80

NSO-DA 17Haylee Dolan5 1:07.09

30.14 36.95

MAM-DA 15Ryan White6 1:08.26

32.25 36.01

KEE-DA 16Lillian Charlefour7 1:08.58

32.53 36.05

BED-NE 17Grace Van Valkenburg8 1:08.77

31.41 37.36

WNC-NE 14Elle Emery9 1:10.59

31.95 38.64

NSO-DA 14Mara Grigas-Lewis10 1:11.27

33.29 37.98

DOV-NE 17Cecilia Lim11 1:12.71

33.07 39.64

EXT-DA 16Allison Reichert12 1:15.76

33.45 42.31

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MER-NE 15Josey Stevens1 2:13.29

29.00 32.76 32.5438.99

PIA-DAHazel Jean Tracy2 2:17.27

30.69 35.11 32.9938.48

BED-NE 14Emmie Goucher3 2:19.85

32.43 33.58 33.1940.65

BED-NE 17Fiona Lee4 2:20.21

29.20 34.28 33.1343.60

DOV-NE 15MaryLou Carrol5 2:21.28

29.88 34.95 34.0642.39

CHS-DA 16Lilith Peterson6 2:21.47

30.98 38.53 32.9439.02

EXT-DA 17Katie Rocha7 2:25.59

31.34 38.52 34.7440.99

BED-NE 18Lauren Polce8 2:26.86

31.33 34.88 35.1545.50

MAM-DA 15Ryan White9 2:28.87

32.06 40.11 33.6543.05

PIA-DAZoey Li10 2:36.52

33.27 39.86 35.5647.83

WNC-NE 14Elle Emery11 2:40.69

31.44 41.93 40.5346.79

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

SAL-DA 16Ryleigh Mahoney1 412.80

NSO-DA 16Katelyn Perry2 305.80

NSO-DA 17Carolyn Byrne3 226.30

NSO-DA 17Marina Blokhin4 217.75

EXT-DA 16Lauren Bernard--- DQ

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABED-NE1 1:44.35

Audrey Sambrook 16 Lauren Polce 18

Fiona Lee 17 Caitrin Duprey 14

24.10 26.76 26.8226.67

AMER-NE2 1:47.73

Sara Conquest 17

26.30 25.68 27.8727.88

ANSO-DA3 1:51.30

Josephine Mathew 17 Akayah Mbatia 16

Haylee Dolan 17 Teresa Matthew 15

28.94 29.14 27.3725.85

ADOV-NE4 1:54.00

Graciela Mercier 15 Megan Lessard 17

Serafina Lee 17 Sarah Tower 19

28.16 31.78 26.0827.98

ALON-NE5 1:54.32

Caden Thomas 18 Ali Von Pichl 15

Kyra Courtemanche 15 Lexi Apholz 17

31.34 28.41 26.4928.08

ANAS-DA6 1:54.78

Anya Seo 14 Laura White 15

Maya Zimmerman 14 Aneilia Taylor 17

28.35 30.65 28.6127.17

APIA-DA7 1:56.38

Zoey Li Madison Lague

Ella Manning 16 Emma Hazard

29.50 28.69 27.6830.51

ASAL-DA8 1:58.24

Madison Wilson 16 Samantha Malynowski 16

Erin Devine 17 Mariah Muskavitch 16

28.90 31.18 28.5529.61

AEXT-DA9 2:00.27

Autumn Fabiano 15 Acadia Lessard 15

Bailey Hoch 16 Allison Reichert 16

29.64 31.46 29.1230.05

ABIG-NE10 2:00.44

Reilly Roedel 17 Natalia Conceicao 16

Meghna Sridhar 17 Katie Kraft 17

32.33 30.28 29.9927.84

AWNC-NE11 2:04.91

Elle Emery 14 Hajna Bihari 17

Andrea Georges 17 Anna Burrus 15

30.28 31.70 1:02.93

AMAC-DA12 2:05.01

Reagan Crusco 15 Amelia Bannister 17

Natalia Ashton 15 Abigail Gowern

29.79 32.23 24.4338.56

AMAM-DA13 2:09.44

Dakota Scribner Grace McDonald 15

Hannah Jenkins Ryan White 15

29.51 35.54 26.3738.02

AKEE-DA--- DQ

Kyra Stehura 14 Lillian Charlefour 16

Andreea Rusu 14 Gillian Frink 15

30.40 27.20 29.5328.12

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABED-NE1 3:45.00

Ela Goucher 17

25.96 54.78 57.1027.20

27.37 58.86 25.76 54.26

APIA-DA2 3:57.25

Grace Mack 17

28.43 1:00.09 59.4528.54

28.27 1:00.27 27.48 57.44

ADOV-NE3 3:59.23

Cassidy Walker Cecilia Lim 17

Sarah Tower 19 MaryLou Carrol 15

27.96 58.20 1:04.6630.22

28.18 59.65 26.85 56.72

AEXT-DA4 4:08.59

Beatrice Hatch 15 Allison Reichert 16

Katie Rocha 17 Julie Baxter 16

29.28 1:01.62 1:05.9030.74

30.10 1:03.45 26.96 57.62

ANSO-DA5 4:13.75

Josephine Mathew 17 Akayah Mbatia 16

Teresa Matthew 15 Haylee Dolan 17

30.50 1:05.24 1:04.2229.99

1:03.43 1:31.87 32.51 32.42

ALON-NE6 4:13.90

Caden Thomas 18 Ali Von Pichl 15

Kyra Courtemanche 15 Lexi Apholz 17

32.53 1:09.96 1:03.5529.52

29.16 1:02.33 27.67 58.06

ASAL-DA7 4:14.56

Mariah Muskavitch 16 Ana-Paola Rodriguez 15

Dylan Sullivan 15 Madison Wilson 16

30.05 1:03.10 1:04.5430.09

30.47 1:04.45 29.45 1:02.47

AMER-NE8 4:29.53

Davina Doan 14 Allison Nord 15

Emily Theriault 16 Lily Palmer 14

30.11 1:03.63 1:14.1136.47

31.62 1:07.77 30.40 1:04.02

AKEE-DA9 4:29.57

Kyra Stehura 14 Isabella Mitchell 14

Gillian Frink 15 Andreea Rusu 14

32.56 1:08.89 1:06.9831.66

31.44 1:07.72 29.99 1:05.98

ABIG-NE10 4:31.56

Reilly Roedel 17 Natalia Conceicao 16

Megan Kelly 15 Meghna Sridhar 17

33.62 1:12.80 1:07.5431.06

33.12 1:09.63 28.72 1:01.59
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2023 NE NHIAA OB D1 SWIM/DIVE CHAMPS - 2/10/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Division 1
(Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AMAC-DA11 4:40.48

Abigail Gowern Amelia Bannister 17

Natalia Ashton 15 Reagan Crusco 15

27.06 56.34 1:11.9633.05

40.22 1:27.14 30.69 1:05.04

AMAM-DA--- DQ

Dakota Scribner Grace McDonald 15

Hannah Jenkins Ryan White 15

31.70 1:08.55 1:27.0941.45

38.93 1:25.12 26.87 58.57

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABED-NE1 1:55.27

Caitrin Duprey 14 Emmie Goucher 14

Jessica Black 14 Ela Goucher 17

28.74 33.52 24.7728.24

ADOV-NE2 2:00.09

Cecilia Lim 17 Isabel Schlosser 15

MaryLou Carrol 15 Cassidy Walker

31.53 34.11 26.6927.76

AMER-NE3 2:01.05

Emily Theriault 16 Josey Stevens 15

Sara Conquest 17 Allie Marvell 16

33.03 32.53 27.5327.96

APIA-DA4 2:01.30

Reilly Hazard Ella Manning 16

Grace Mack 17 Erin Stariknok

29.92 35.84 25.9129.63

AEXT-DA5 2:01.42

Julie Baxter 16 Katie Rocha 17

Allison Reichert 16 Beatrice Hatch 15

28.74 34.17 25.9132.60

ANSO-DA6 2:08.86

Carolyn Byrne 17 Peyton Dion 17

Mara Grigas-Lewis 14 Teresa Matthew 15

34.72 34.60 27.4432.10

AKEE-DA7 2:12.57

Gillian Frink 15 Andreea Rusu 14

Lillian Charlefour 16 Kyra Stehura 14

34.16 36.54 30.2031.67

ANAS-DA8 2:13.69

Anya Seo 14 Gabriela Newell 14

Maya Zimmerman 14 Aneilia Taylor 17

31.98 43.41 28.4629.84

ALON-NE9 2:18.00

Caden Thomas 18 Arianna Fennessey 15

Ali Von Pichl 15 Kyra Courtemanche 15

35.94 42.73 26.4832.85

ABIG-NE10 2:19.03

Reilly Roedel 17 Katie Kraft 17

Meghna Sridhar 17 Natalia Conceicao 16

33.87 1:15.63 29.53

AWNC-NE11 2:19.29

Anna Burrus 15 Elle Emery 14

Kaitlin Merrill 14 Hajna Bihari 17

32.89 37.32 32.3636.72

ASAL-DA12 2:22.06

Dylan Sullivan 15 Erin Devine 17

Ana-Paola Rodriguez 15 Samantha Malynowski 16

33.83 45.67 29.4333.13

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAC-DA 17Alexei Avakov1 21.33

MAM-DA 17Joshua McDonald2 22.73

BIG-NE 18Brennden Dion3 23.25

DOV-NE 17Colby Bigelow4 23.47

PIA-DA 16Jatin Patel5 24.36

KEE-DA 15Andrew O'Donnell6 24.74

EXT-DA 18Alex King7 24.81

NSO-DA 17Travis Spencer*8 24.97

SAL-DA 18Rutherford Atkins*8 24.97

NSO-DA 18Lee Hill10 26.03

SAL-DA 16Jackson Case11 26.11

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BIG-NE 18Eamon Griffin1 47.80

22.53 25.27

BED-NE 17Dylan Bradsher2 49.39

23.42 25.97

NAS-DA 17Owen White3 50.41

24.43 25.98

BED-NE 15Andrew Gordon4 50.57

24.28 26.29

BIG-NE 18Brennden Dion5 50.86

24.06 26.80

DOV-NE 17Colby Bigelow6 51.77

24.60 27.17

KEE-DA 16David Paulsen7 52.90

25.36 27.54

KEE-DA 15Colin Hennigan8 55.32

26.48 28.84

MAM-DA 17Tiago Mendes9 57.19

27.04 30.15

EXT-DA 17Ben Hawkins10 57.48

27.49 29.99

NSO-DA 17Travis Spencer11 57.77

26.91 30.86

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE 17Dylan Bradsher1 1:48.50

24.79 27.57 27.9628.18

NAS-DA 17Owen White2 1:49.87

25.40 27.92 28.0328.52

BED-NE 15Andrew Gordon3 1:52.79

25.82 28.27 29.4929.21

SAL-DA 16Wyatt Rice4 1:53.19

25.78 28.27 30.1029.04

DOV-NE 15Keenan Hill5 1:54.58

25.65 28.87 30.2329.83

EXT-DA 18James Runnette6 2:00.11

27.63 30.53 31.0430.91

DOV-NEAndrew Houghton7 2:03.11

27.47 31.59 31.4232.63

KEE-DA 17Braeden Scott8 2:03.63

2:36.39

KEE-DA 15Colin Hennigan9 2:05.36

2:36.46

BED-NE 14Edward Goucher10 2:08.98

29.63 32.48 33.1033.77

KEE-DA 15Brayden Rogers11 2:09.91

29.46 33.08 32.4334.94

LON-NE 16James Cooper12 2:12.69

28.61 32.53 36.6134.94

BED-NE 15Jamison Vance13 2:13.31

28.88 33.49 34.9835.96

EXT-DA 15Andrew Allen14 2:17.75

30.01 34.70 36.4336.61

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOV-NE 17Bradley Watters1 5:04.87

27.14 29.94 30.9930.56

31.06 31.50 31.81 31.20

30.60 30.07

BED-NE 15Noah Richardson2 5:08.69

27.34 29.68 31.0530.65

31.05 31.58 31.76 32.06

32.27 31.25

KEE-DA 17Braeden Scott3 5:41.46

28.04 32.14 34.9234.18

35.34 35.16 36.15 36.67

35.84 33.02

BED-NE 14Edward Goucher4 5:41.97

29.53 33.16 35.1434.66

35.12 35.04 35.47 35.90

34.75 33.20

BED-NE 14Logan Pray5 5:45.53

29.16 33.04 35.5734.87

35.56 35.91 36.34 36.47

35.17 33.44

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOV-NE 17Bradley Watters1 52.93

24.98 27.95

BED-NE 15Ethan Steichen2 55.19

26.19 29.00

KEE-DA 16David Paulsen3 59.44

28.74 30.70

EXT-DA 18James Runnette4 59.52

28.69 30.83

BIG-NE 17Joshua Dion5 59.69

28.80 30.89

MAC-DAMirza Kruscica6 59.78

29.43 30.35

NSO-DA 15Cole DeHoyos7 1:02.62

30.97 31.65

MER-NE 16Cooper Hardy8 1:05.10

30.94 34.16
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2023 NE NHIAA OB D1 SWIM/DIVE CHAMPS - 2/10/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Division 1
(Boys 100 Yard Back)

DOV-NEAndrew Houghton9 1:05.78

31.63 34.15

BED-NE 16Lakshman Kandasamy10 1:09.36

32.71 36.65

KEE-DA 17Elliott Murray11 1:11.31

34.13 37.18

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAC-DA 17Alexei Avakov1 55.24

25.67 29.57

DOV-NE 17Brody Lee2 1:01.51

29.13 32.38

BED-NE 17Richard Black3 1:04.95

31.00 33.95

SAL-DA 16Wyatt Rice4 1:06.33

31.33 35.00

SPG-NE 14Benjamin Brown5 1:06.69

30.90 35.79

PIA-DA 16Jatin Patel6 1:08.23

31.72 36.51

BED-NE 18Sam O'Leary7 1:08.49

32.06 36.43

DOV-NE 18Aaron Cilley8 1:08.66

32.21 36.45

KEE-DA 15Morgan Murray9 1:09.41

32.96 36.45

BED-NE 16William O'Leary10 1:11.46

33.70 37.76

EXT-DA 17Ben Hawkins11 1:16.30

36.23 40.07

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAM-DA 17Joshua McDonald1 53.27

24.48 28.79

BIG-NE 17Joshua Dion2 55.74

26.05 29.69

DOV-NE 15Keenan Hill3 56.82

26.62 30.20

MAC-DAMirza Kruscica4 58.21

27.11 31.10

SPG-NE 14Benjamin Brown5 58.52

26.92 31.60

EXT-DA 18Alex King6 58.57

27.03 31.54

SAL-DA 18Rutherford Atkins7 59.15

27.68 31.47

KEE-DA 15Andrew O'Donnell8 1:01.21

28.54 32.67

DOV-NE 18Aaron Cilley9 1:01.44

28.20 33.24

MER-NE 16Cooper Hardy10 1:03.81

29.05 34.76

PIA-DAAdam Scala11 1:05.52

30.08 35.44

KEE-DA 15Brayden Rogers12 1:06.30

30.18 36.12

KEE-DA 17Elliott Murray13 1:11.44

32.22 39.22

BED-NE 15Ethan Steichen--- DQ

25.11 31.57

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BIG-NE 18Eamon Griffin1 1:57.78

25.20 30.21 28.3434.03

DOV-NE 17Brody Lee2 2:03.14

28.09 32.15 28.2234.68

BED-NE 17Richard Black3 2:08.83

28.41 32.72 30.6637.04

BED-NE 15Noah Richardson4 2:10.06

27.93 33.06 30.6838.39

NSO-DA 15Cole DeHoyos5 2:16.24

29.61 34.66 31.9740.00

KEE-DA 15Morgan Murray6 2:22.64

32.16 38.29 32.3039.89

BED-NE 14Logan Pray7 2:22.93

31.31 36.17 30.5344.92

EXT-DA 16Ben Baxter8 2:32.60

31.80 39.58 35.3645.86

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

NAS-DA 16David Preston1 195.30

NAS-DA 15Dawson Bolton2 183.65

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABED-NE1 1:32.13

Dylan Bradsher 17 Richard Black 17

Andrew Gordon 15 Ethan Steichen 15

22.71 24.02 22.1623.24

ABIG-NE2 1:41.26

Stuart Jensen 15 Asher Griffin 15

Brennden Dion 18 Eamon Griffin 18

27.92 29.08 21.7122.55

AKEE-DA3 1:41.55

Elliott Murray 17 Brayden Rogers 15

Conrad Smith 15 Andrew O'Donnell 15

26.31 25.90 24.9324.41

ASAL-DA4 1:41.59

Rutherford Atkins 18 Jackson Case 16

Nicholas Rushton 18 Wyatt Rice 16

24.71 26.15 24.0326.70

ANSO-DA5 1:43.70

Travis Spencer 17 Ishaan Parmar 15

Kishan Angadi 17 Lee Hill 18

25.51 26.35 25.4326.41

AEXT-DA6 1:44.64

Caleb Gilmore 15 Ryan Byrnes 17

Andrew Allen 15 Ben Baxter 16

26.86 26.14 25.6825.96

APIA-DA*7 1:45.60

Adam Scala Greer Danzey

Calvin Maynard Jatin Patel 16

26.51 27.04 24.2527.80

ADOV-NE*7 1:45.60

Andrew Houghton Jason Vo

Noah Beatham 17 Aaron Cilley 18

26.25 28.29 24.1026.96

ANAS-DA9 1:49.08

Jayden Ceballos 15 Alexander Paquin 15

Quincy Shoneman 17 Owen White 17

27.24 28.21 22.8830.75

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOV-NE1 3:23.26

Bradley Watters 17 Colby Bigelow 17

Brody Lee 17 Keenan Hill 15

23.30 49.04 52.2424.59

25.00 50.62 24.00 51.36

ABED-NE2 3:47.68

Ethan Steichen 15 Edward Goucher 14

Logan Pray 14 Sam O'Leary 18

24.10 49.99 1:00.1728.43

28.17 58.89 28.78 58.63

AEXT-DA3 3:49.04

Ben Baxter 16 Caleb Gilmore 15

Alex King 18 James Runnette 18

27.65 57.74 1:02.4329.73

26.16 55.64 25.26 53.23

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOV-NE1 1:40.41

Bradley Watters 17 Brody Lee 17

Keenan Hill 15 Colby Bigelow 17

24.21 27.80 22.7325.67

ABIG-NE2 1:48.87

Joshua Dion 17 Eamon Griffin 18

Brennden Dion 18 Kevin Na 16

27.86 27.18 53.83

ABED-NE3 1:50.37

Andrew Gordon 15 Richard Black 17

Noah Richardson 15 Tyler Dambach 17

27.43 29.93 25.6327.38

AEXT-DA4 1:54.44

James Runnette 18 Ben Hawkins 17

Alex King 18 Ben Baxter 16

27.64 33.23 26.6026.97

AKEE-DA5 1:54.46

David Paulsen 16 Morgan Murray 15

Andrew O'Donnell 15 Colin Hennigan 15

28.32 32.91 26.0427.19

AMAM-DA6 1:59.81

Tiago Mendes 17 Danny Lam

Joshua McDonald 17 Jacob Balukonis 17

33.05 35.40 27.4423.92
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2023 NE NHIAA OB D1 SWIM/DIVE CHAMPS - 2/10/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Division 1
(Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

ANSO-DA7 1:59.90

Cole DeHoyos 15 Pratham Mukewar 14

Lee Hill 18 Kishan Angadi 17

28.87 36.09 26.5928.35

APIA-DA8 2:03.46

Greer Danzey Jatin Patel 16

Adam Scala Calvin Maynard

34.88 31.48 27.7729.33


